U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RI Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102392179 Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3-13-03 Richemont International SA Lancel Sogedi Name: Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: Route des Biches 10 Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Villars-sur-Glane State: Zip: Switzerland Corporation-State Other Societe Anonyme, France Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Corporation-State_Switzerland ✓ Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes No Execution Date: 03/04/2003 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2054431 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Yes 🔽 No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Leslie J. Lott, Esq. Internal Address: Lott & Friedland, P.A. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 ✓ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address:__P.O. Drawer 141098 8. Deposit account number: 122155 City: Coral Gables State: FL Zip:33114-1098 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. March 13, 2003 Lestie J. Lott Date Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments 03/17/2003 LINELLER 00000074 2054431 Washington, D.C. 20231 01 FC:8521 40.00 AP

ASSIGNMENT OF FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Lancel Sogedi (Societe Anonyme), a French corporation, of 127 Avenue des Champs Elysees, 75008 ("ASSIGNOR") Paris, France has adopted, used and is using the trademark SECRET GARDEN in connection with jewelry and owns Registration No. 2,054,431 therefor issued on April 22, 1997 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR warrants and represents that this registration is in full force and effect, but makes no warranty or representation as to the validity thereof; and

WHEREAS, Richemont International SA, a Swiss corporation, of Route des Biches 10, Villars-sur-Glâne, Switzerland ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof and any and all other registrations thereof, including domain names, owned by ASSIGNOR or its parents, subsidiaries, affiliates or related companies and all common law rights thereto owned by ASSIGNOR or its parents, subsidiaries, affiliates or related companies;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said mark and the above-identified registration thereof along with any common law rights in the SECRET GARDEN trademark and all other registrations therefor, including, without limitation, domain names, trademark registrations, and trade names owned by ASSIGNOR or its parents, subsidiaries, affiliates, or related companies. This assignment is effective as of the date of execution below.

execu	tion below.		J			
enecument concern.		La	Lancel Sogedi (Societe Anonyme)			
		By	:	A .		
				rnard Ibo	os	
				эху		•
Count	try of					
Count	ty of					
SS:						
	The foregoing instrument was ack Bernard IBOS li (Societe Anonyme), a French corp	as				_, 2003, Lancel
	WITNESS my hand and official s	eal, this <u>4th</u> (lay of <u>m</u>	larch 20	003	
Му со	ommission expans is permane	nt.	(Signa	ature of Nota	ary Public)	
	Tr. Park		F	ic DEMIE	ERRE	
			(Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)			

Mu pour la légalisation de la signature de DEMI CARE, Miline is on du document qui même. MARS 2003

APOSTILLE

(Convention de la Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

1. Pays: Suisse Le présent acte Rublic 2. a été signé par De E. Demi CARC 3. agissant en qualité de NOTOIN 4. est revêtu du sceau/timbre de

Attest 4 MARS 2003

5. à Genève 7.

République et Carton de Genève

10. Signature

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Assignee: Richemont International SA

Route des Biches 10

Villars-sur-Glâne, Switzerland

Mark:

SECRET GARDEN

Registration No.:

2,054,431

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The above-identified Applicant hereby **APPOINTS** the law firm of LOTT & FRIEDLAND, P.A., whose postal address is P.O. Drawer 141098, Coral Gables, Florida 33114-1098, as its representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Richemont International SA

Date: March 7, 2003

Richard Lepeu

Title Vice President

Managing Director

RECORDED: 03/13/2003